RoHS Device
ACZRT55C-G Series
Note: 1. Valid provided that device terminals are kept at ambient temperature.
Circuit diagram
SMD Zener Diode
Page 1
REV: B
AQW-BZ004

REV: B
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Marking
Code
Part Number
VZT
(Ω)
ZZT@ IZT IR @ VR@ IZT
Nom(V) (mA) Max.
@ IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
ACZRT55C5V1-G 5.1 5.0 60 1.21.0 2.0 2.0 Z2
ACZRT55C15-G 15 5.0 30 13.01.0 0.1 10.5 Y4
Reverse Current
Maximum
(Ω)
ZZK
480
200
Min(V) Max(V)
4.8
13.8
5.4
15.6
ACZRT55C16-G
Min.
Coefficient
Typ. Temp.
@ IZT mV/°C
-2.7
9.2
16 5.0 40 14.01.0 0.1 11.2 Y520015.3 17.1 10.4
SMD Zener Diode
AQW-BZ004
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
ACZRT55C18-G 18 5.0 45 16.01.0 0.1 12.6 Y622516.8 19.1 12.4
ACZRT55C20-G 20 5.0 55 18.01.0 0.1 14.0 Y722518.8 21.2
ACZRT55C22-G
14.4
22 5.0 55 20.01.0 0.1 15.4 Y825020.8 23.3 16.4
ACZRT55C24-G 24 5.0 70 22.01.0 0.1 16.8 Y925022.8 25.6 18.4
ACZRT55C27-G 27 2.0 80 25.30.5 0.1 18.9 Y1030025.1 28.9 21.4
ACZRT55C12-G 12 5.0 25 10.01.0 0.1 8.0 Y215011.4 12.7
ACZRT55C13-G
6.0
13 5.0 30 11.01.0 0.1 8.0 Y317012.4 14.1 7.0
ACZRT55C5V6-G 5.6 5.0 40 2.51.0 1.0 2.0 Z34005.2 6.0 -2.0
ACZRT55C6V2-G 6.2 5.0 10 3.71.0 3.0 4.0 Z41505.8 6.6 0.4
ACZRT55C6V8-G 6.8 5.0 15 4.51.0 2.0 4.0 Z5806.4 7.2 1.2
ACZRT55C7V5-G 7.5 5.0 15 5.31.0 1.0 5.0 Z6807.0 7.9 2.5
ACZRT55C8V2-G 8.2 5.0 15 6.21.0 0.7 5.0 Z7807.7 8.7 3.2
ACZRT55C9V1-G 9.1 5.0 15 7.01.0 0.5 6.0 Z81008.5 9.6 3.8
ACZRT55C11-G 11 5.0 20 9.01.0 0.1 8.0 Y115010.4 11.6 5.4
ACZRT55C10-G 10 5.0 20 8.01.0 0.2 7.0 Z91509.4 10.6 4.5
ACZRT55C4V6-G 4.6 5.0 90 01.0 3.0 1.0 Z186004.3 4.9 -3.5
ACZRT55C4V3-G 4.3 5.0 90 01.0 3.0 1.0 Z176004.0 4.6 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V9-G 3.9 5.0 90 01.0 3.0 1.0 Z166003.7 4.1 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V6-G 3.6 5.0 90 01.0 5.0 1.0 Z156003.4 3.8 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V3-G 3.3 5.0 95 01.0 5.0 1.0 Z146003.1 3.5 -3.5
ACZRT55C3V0-G 3.0 5.0 95 01.0 10 1.0 Z136002.8 3.2 -3.5
ACZRT55C2V7-G 2.7 5.0 100 01.0 20 1.0 Z126002.5 2.9 -3.5
ACZRT55C2V4-G 2.4 5.0 100 01.0 50 1.0 Z116002.2 2.6 -3.5
ACZRT55C4V7-G 4.7 5.0 80 0.21.0 3.0 2.0 Z15004.4 5.0 -3.5
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Page 3

Nom(V) (mA) Max.
@ IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
Reverse Current
Maximum
(Ω)
ZZK
Min(V) Max(V) Min.
Coefficient
Typ. Temp.
@ IZT mV/°C
ACZRT55C62-G 62 2.0 215 12.00.5 0.05 43.4 Y1945058.0 66.0 10.0
ACZRT55C56-G 56 2.0 200 12.00.5 0.05 39.2 Y1842552.0 60.0 10.0
ACZRT55C51-G 51 2.0 180 12.00.5 0.1 35.7 Y1740048.0 54.0 10.0
ACZRT55C47-G 47 2.0 170 12.00.5 0.1 32.9 Y1637544.0 50.0 10.0
ACZRT55C43-G 43 2.0 150 12.00.5 0.1 30.1 Y1537540.0 46.0 10.0
ACZRT55C39-G 39 2.0 130 41.20.5 0.1 27.3 Y1435037.0 41.0 33.4
ACZRT55C36-G 36 2.0 90 37.40.5 0.1 25.2 Y1335034.0 38.0 30.4
ACZRT55C33-G 33 2.0 80 33.40.5 0.1 23.1 Y1232531.0 35.0 27.4
ACZRT55C68-G 68 2.0 240 12.00.5 0.05 47.6 Y2047564.0 72.0 10.0
ACZRT55C75-G 75 2.0 255 12.00.5 0.05 52.5 Y2150070.0 79.0 10.0
ACZRT55C30-G 30 2.0 80 29.40.5 0.1 21.0 Y1130028.0 32.0 24.4
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.